1 SCOPE

(PREVIEW)

IS 220 : 1988

Indian Standard

FOUNTAIN PEN INK - FERRO-GALLO
TANNATE (0.1 PERCENT IRON CONTENT)

SPECIFICATION

This standard prescribes the requirements and the methods of sampling and tests for ferro-
gallo tannate fountain pen inks containing not less than 0.1 percent of iron.

2 REFERENCES

The Indian Standards listed in Annex A are necessary adjuncts to this standard.

IS No.
IS 262 : 1982
IS 265 : 1987
IS 323 : 1959
IS 324 : 1959
IS 517 : 1967
IS 538 : 1968

IS 1070 : 1977 Specification

ANNEX A
(Clause 2.1)

LIST OF REFERRED INDIAN STANDARDS

Title

Specification for ferrous sulphate,
heptahydrate (second revision )

Specification  for
acid (third revision )

hydrochloric

Specification for rectified spirit
(revised)

Specification for ordinary dena-
tured spirit ( revised )

Specification for methanol
( methyl alcohol ) (second revision )

Specification for phenol ( carbolic
acid ) (first revision )
for

for water

IS No.

IS 1388 :

IS 1848

IS 1945

IS 4395

IS 4905 :
IS 8642 :

: 1981 Specification

Title

general
revision )

laboratory wuse ( second

1959 Specification for reagent bottles

for writing and
printing papers (second revision )

: 1986 Specification for glass bottles for

fluid inks ( first revision )

: 1987 Glossary of terms relating to ink

and allied

revision )

industries

( first

1968 Method for random sampling

1977 Specification for dyes for water-
based writing inks.


SR262
SR265
SR323
SR324
SR517
SR538
SR1070
SR1388
SR1848
SR1945
SR4395
SR4905
SR8642

