IS 220: 1988

(PREVIEW)

Indian Standard

FOUNTAIN PEN INK – FERRO-GALLO TANNATE (0.1 PERCENT IRON CONTENT) SPECIFICATION

1 SCOPE

This standard prescribes the requirements and the methods of sampling and tests for ferrogallo tannate fountain pen inks containing not less than 0.1 percent of iron.

2 REFERENCES

The Indian Standards listed in Annex A are necessary adjuncts to this standard.

ANNEX A

(*Clause* 2.1)

LIST OF REFERRED INDIAN STANDARDS

IS No.	Title	IS No.	Title
IS 262 : 1982	Specification for ferrous sulphate, heptahydrate (second revision)		general laboratory use (second revision)
IS 265 : 1987	Specification for hydrochloric acid (third revision)	IS 1388: 1959	Specification for reagent bottles
IS 323 : 1959	Specification for rectified spirit (revised)	IS 1848 : 1981	Specification for writing and printing papers (second revision)
IS 324 : 1959		IS 1945 : 1986	Specification for glass bottles for fluid inks (first revision)
IS 517: 1967	Specification for methanol (methyl alcohol) (second revision)	IS 4395 : 1987	Glossary of terms relating to ink and allied industries (first revision)
IS 538: 1968	Specification for phenol (carbolic acid) (first revision)	IS 4905 : 1968	Method for random sampling
IS 1070 : 1977	Specification for water for	IS 8642 : 1977	Specification for dyes for water-based writing inks.